
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1056
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2009
RASHTRIYA MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
Basheer Shri E. T. Muhammed

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to examine the feasibility of giving State-level flexibility in the norms of Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) The centrally sponsored scheme "Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan" has in built mechanism for flexibility in the norms within the overall framework of the scheme.
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